(R-95-1520)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 285672 ADOPTED ON MAY 0 1 1995

WHEREAS, in Closed Session on April 18, 1995, the City Council, by the following vote: Yeas, Districts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, and the Mayor, Nays, District 6, approved the following; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the total sum of \$30,000 in the settlement of each and every claim against The City of San Diego, its agents and employees, Superior Court Case No. 676877, Marco Lopez v. City of San Diego, et al., resulting from the injury to plaintiff.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue one check in the amount of \$30,000, made payable to plaintiff Marco Lopez and his attorney, Michael Marrinan, in full settlement of the lawsuit and of all claims.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

William S. Donnell

Deputy City Attorney

WSD:cc:Lit. 04/18/95

By

Aud.Cert:9501066 Or.Dept:Risk Mgmt

R-95-1520 Form=r.claim1

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				U L	TIFICATE C	I DIANEL	OIILD D	12 (140E	AC _	9501066	
orth in	the	HEREBY foregoir wise una	ng resolu	FY that ution is	the money available in	required the Treas	for the all	otment of	funds for to come	the purpose seinto the Treasury	
Amount \$						Fund					
Purp	ose						 ,				
			7.774			,	,		•		
Date						Ву:					
,						_	AUDIT	OR AND CO	MPTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	СҮ		,		AC	COUNTING D JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
	1										
									`		
	1							TOTAL A	MOUNT	Acception	
		******				* *		TOTAL	awoon	FUND OVERRIDE	
ame a	re to ted t	be drav o come	wn, and	that the	e into the T	Γreasury, t	_ 11	lit of the e	nnranriatia		
Vend		` -		30	y, to the cred 0,000.00 D MICHAEL	ey now ac	tually in th appropriati	e Treasury on, are oth	y, together erwise une	with the moneys encumbered.	
	or	MARCO	S M. LOI	30 PEZ ANI	y, to the cred 0,000.00	ey now ac dit of said a	tually in th appropriati - N, HIS ATT	e Treasury on, are oth	y, together erwise une	with the moneys encumbered.	
	or ose	MARCO:	S M. LOI	30 PEZ ANI EXPEND	y, to the cred 0,000.00 D MICHAEL	ey now ac dit of said a MARRINA UNDS FO	tually in th appropriati - N, HIS ATT	e Treasury on, are oth	y, together erwise une	with the moneys encumbered.	
	or ose	MARCO:	S M. LOI RIZING E	30 PEZ ANI EXPEND	y, to the cred 0,000.00 D MICHAEL ITURE OF F 0110215	ey now ac dit of said a MARRINA UNDS FO	tually in the appropriation. N, HIS ATT R SETTLEM	Treasury on, are oth ORNEY O MENT OF F	r, together lerwise une PERSONAL	with the moneys encumbered. INJURY	
Purpo	or ose	MARCO:	S M. LOI RIZING E	30 PEZ ANI EXPEND E#LX94	y, to the cred 0,000.00 D MICHAEL ITURE OF F 0110215	MARRINA UNDS FO	tually in thappropriation N, HIS ATT R SETTLEM AUDIT	Treasury on, are oth ORNEY O MENT OF F	r, together lerwise une PERSONAL	with the moneys encumbered.	
Purpo Date	or	MARCO: AUTHOF CLAIM. (S M. LOI RIZING E CITY FIL APRIL	30 PEZ ANI EXPEND E#LX94 18, 199	y, to the cred 0,000.00 D MICHAEL ITURE OF F 0110215	MARRINA UNDS FO By: COUNTING D JOB	tually in the appropriation of	ORNEY O MENT OF F CR AND COMBENT/	F RECORD PERSONAL	INJURY S DEPARTMENT	
Purpo Date	or	MARCO:	S M. LOI RIZING E	30 PEZ ANI EXPEND E#LX94	y, to the cred 0,000.00 D MICHAEL ITURE OF F 0110215	MARRINA UNDS FO	tually in the appropriation of	ORNEY O MENT OF F	r, together lerwise une PERSONAL	with the moneys encumbered. INJURY	
Purpo Date	or OSE	MARCO: AUTHOF CLAIM. (S M. LOI RIZING E CITY FIL APRIL	30 PEZ ANI EXPEND E#LX94 18, 199	y, to the cred 0,000.00 D MICHAEL ITURE OF F0110215 5 ACCOUNT	MARRINA UNDS FO By: COUNTING D JOB ORDER	tually in the appropriation of	ORNEY O MENT OF F CR AND COMBENT/	F RECORD PERSONAL	with the moneys encumbered. INJURY S DEPARTMENT AMOUNT	
Purpo Date	or OSE	MARCO: AUTHOF CLAIM. (S M. LOI RIZING E CITY FIL APRIL	30 PEZ ANI EXPEND E#LX94 18, 199	y, to the cred 0,000.00 D MICHAEL ITURE OF F0110215 5 ACCOUNT	MARRINA UNDS FO By: COUNTING D JOB ORDER	tually in the appropriation of	ORNEY O MENT OF F CR AND COMBENT/	F RECORD PERSONAL	with the moneys encumbered. INJURY S DEPARTMENT AMOUNT	
Purpo Date	or OSE	MARCO: AUTHOF CLAIM. (S M. LOI RIZING E CITY FIL APRIL	30 PEZ ANI EXPEND E#LX94 18, 199	y, to the cred 0,000.00 D MICHAEL ITURE OF F0110215 5 ACCOUNT	MARRINA UNDS FO By: COUNTING D JOB ORDER	tually in the appropriation of	ORNEY O MENT OF F COR AND COM BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	with the moneys encumbered. INJURY S DEPARTMENT AMOUNT \$30,000.00	
Purpo Date	or OSE	MARCOS AUTHOF CLAIM. (S M. LOI RIZING E CITY FIL APRIL	30 PEZ ANI EXPEND E#LX94 18, 199	y, to the cred 0,000.00 D MICHAEL ITURE OF F0110215 5 ACCOUNT	MARRINA UNDS FO By: COUNTING D JOB ORDER	tually in the appropriation of	ORNEY O MENT OF F CR AND COMBENT/	FACILITY	with the moneys encumbered. INJURY S DEPARTMENT AMOUNT	

MAY 0 1 1995

R-285672